GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2777
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
TECHNOLOGIES EVOLVED BY CFTRI
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Food and Technological Research Institute (CFTRI) has evolved latest technologies;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Institute has got patent rights for these technologies;

(d) if so, the revenue generated through the marketing of these technologies during each of the last three years and the current year;
and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF
STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Yes Madam, the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research-Central Food Technological Research Institute (CSIR-CFTRI) is
focused at pursuing research and development activities in the domain of food and food processing. The efforts of the institute have
led to the development and commercialization of diverse technologies, benefiting industry and society. CSIR-CFTRI known for its
knowledgebase caters to MSMEs in the food and food processing sector generally.

(b)&(c) During 2011-2014, twenty six new technologies have been developed and seven technologies have been patented. The
details are at Annexure 1.

(d) The revenue generated through licensing of technologies during 2011-2014 is ?111.04 lakh while the revenue generated from
seven technologies developed and licensed during the period 2011-2014 is ?4,50,000/-. The year-wise break-up is as below:

Year Revenue generated from Revenue generated from
technologies licensed technologies developed
during 2011 - 2014 (in ) and licensed during

2011 - 2014 (in)

2011-12 35,68,000.00 1,25,000.00

2012-13 36,45,000.00 75,000.00

2013-14 28,06,000.00 1,75,000.00

2014-15 10,85,000.00 75,000.00
(till date)

Total 111,04,000.00 4,50,000.00

(e) Does not arise.
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